

F. No. II/(3)/TFR/92/2025-P and E

08-04-2025

CORRIGENDUM TO EOO NO. 73/2025 dated 08.04.2025

With reference to the Inter-Zonal Allocation in the grade of Inspector (Examiner) issued vide Establishment Office Order No. 73/2025 and Centralized Office Order No. 06/2025, both dated 08.04.2025, the following corrections are hereby made:

- The date of joining for the Examiners in their respective Zones vide Para No 1 may be read as '09.04.2025' instead of '08.04.2025'.
- The date of issuance of Intra-Zonal Posting Order vide Para No 2 may be read as '11.04.2025' instead of '11.05.2025'.
- The date of forwarding the Compliance Report vide Para No 3 may be read as '18.04.2025' instead of '18.05.2025'.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Afaq Ahmad Giri JOINT COMMISSIONER P & E (Appraising), NCH, Mumbai Customs Zone-I

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Chief Commissioner/Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I, II & III.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone- I, II & III.
- 3. All Additional/Joint Commissioners of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I, II&III.
- 4. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Customs, P & E, ASO, PSO (Appraising), Mumbai Zone-I, II & III.
- 5. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Customs Export Admin, Appraising Main, Audit Admin, General, Vigilance, CIU, New Custom House, Mumbai.
- 6. Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Customs, EDI with a request to upload the order on the official website of Mumbai Customs Zone-I.
- 7. CAO/PAO, Mumbai Zone-I, II & III.
- 8. Concerned Departments.

9. Concerned Officers.
10. Office Record.